donation of all subject learning next-use 
books to the students of Chuuk State 
in the Federated States of Micronesia 
(FSM).

This book donation comprises a wide 
assortment of books equipping teachers 
and students in Chuuk with essential 
learning materials. One hundred and 
sixteen (116) pallets of surveyed next-use 
books piled up at the Guam Department 
of Education Warehouse in Piti, intended 
to be destroyed. The Ayuda Foundation 
and FAS met and discussed the value 
of the next-use books. The Ayuda asked 
GDOE to donate the books to Chuuk